## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Florida State Association of County Commissioners is now sponsoring in the Florida Legislature a Bill to make uniform the compensation paid to County Commissioners in the several counties of Florida according to population, and

WHEREAS, this Board is in accord with the purpose of said Bill and feels that the same should become law, and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Resolution to recommend to the Senator and Representative of this county that they give favorable consideration to the support thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in meeting duly assembled, that this Board does hereby recommend and urge the passage of the Bill sponsored by the Florida State Association of County Commissioners to make uniform the compensation paid to County Commissioners in the several counties of Florida according to population and does hereby request the Honorable A. G. McArthur, Senator from the Sixteenth District, and the Honorable Harry O. Stratton, Representative from Nassau County, to give their support toward the passage of said Bill.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forthwith sent to Senator A. G. McArthur and Representative Harry O. Stratton, both at Tallahassee, Florida.

	Chairman	of	said	Board	
ATTEST:					

Ex-Officio Clerk